Amendments shown in RED: struck-though text is to be removed and underlined text is to be added).

ARTICLE 11 AMEND ZONING BYLAW – ASSOCIATE PLANNING BOARD MEMBER

MOTION:

That the Zoning Bylaw, Chapter 135 of the Code of the Town of Lexington, be amended as follows, where struck through-text is to be removed and <u>underlined</u> text is to be added, and further that non-substantive changes to the numbering of this bylaw be permitted to comply with the numbering format of the Code of the Town of Lexington:

1. Amend §135-9.3.3 as follows:

Associate Member. The Planning Board shall elect an associate member to serve for one year, or until replaced. In the case where the Planning Board is the SPGA, The Chairman of the Planning Board may have the an associate member sit on the Board for the purpose of acting on a special permit, site plan review, or any other application that may come before the Board, in the case of absence, inability to act, or conflict of interest on the part of any member of the Planning Board or in the event of a vacancy on the Board.

TRUE COPY ATTEST

TOWN CLERK
LEXINGTON, MA